Student Research: Terms and Conditions

Research Participant Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms",) set out your agreement with BridgeU Limited ("BridgeU") regarding your participation in the research sessions, including but not limited to interviews and surveys, about BridgeU's services and your use of such services ("User Research").

By participating in the User Research, you agree to these Terms. If you disagree with any part of these Terms you should not agree to participate in the User Research.

1. Confidentiality

By agreeing to these Terms, you agree that you shall not disclose to any person any confidential information concerning the business, affairs, products, intellectual property, customers, clients or suppliers of BridgeU that is disclosed to you in connection with the User Research ("BridgeU Information").

2. Payment

2.1. Following successful completion of your participation in the User Research, BridgeU agrees to compensate you for your time through the form of a gift voucher, or other types of rewards, which could include entering a prize draw for a physical reward, or points that can be accumulated and used to redeem vouchers or physical rewards. The details of the reward will be provided to you before you participate in the User Research.

2.2. You acknowledge and agree that compensation will only be issued to you when you have fully completed all tasks or activities assigned to you as part of the User

Research. Any decision by BridgeU regarding the issue of compensation shall be final and made at BridgeU's sole discretion.

2.3. Any gift voucher issued as a reward will be sent to you via email to the address provided when you register for the User Research. Physical reward will be sent to the postal address that you provide when you redeem or receive such reward from a prize draw. BridgeU will not accept any liability for incorrect postal addresses or email addresses. All gift vouchers delivered by e-mail will be considered received at the time of transmission.

2.4. Any costs or liability for tax are the sole responsibility of the person receiving the compensation. BridgeU will not be held liable for any taxation, or related costs, resulting from any issue of vouchers made to you.

3. Termination

3.1. BridgeU reserves the right to suspend or terminate any User Research at any time, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including without limitation if you breach these Terms or refuse to participate in the User Research.

3.2. Upon termination, your right to participate in User Research will immediately cease and no further compensation will be payable to you.

4. Withdrawal

You can withdraw from the User Research at any time and you are under no obligation to participate in any User Research. Should you wish to remove yourself from the User Research pool of candidates altogether, please contact hi@bridge-u.com.

5. Limitation of Liability

BridgeU's financial liability to you shall be limited to the value of the reward.

6. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with these Terms or their subject matter or formation.